
Main product and Accessories

User Manual

 T08 TWS Bluetooth Ear  phone

Chanrging Case  x1

Operating Instruction  x1 USBType-C Charging Cablex1

Charging Pin

Charging Contact Point

Microphone

Touch Button Area Multi-function 
Button Microphone

LED Status Indicator Light

Operating Instruction  

TWS bluetooth earphone 

Bluetooth Earphone  x1 Earbuds L/M/S  x1

Binaural pairing operation

① Turn on/Turn off

Open the charging case,the white light of the headphone flashes 3 times,it will 
turn on automatically.

Note:For the first time.you need to manually connect the earphone. The earphone 
that is not connected for the first time will automatically connect back to the last 
connected device(Apple or Android phone connection is the same)

And the left and right earphones are automatically paired，When one 
earphones orange and white lights alternately flash.and the other headphone 
white light flashes every three seconds，it means that both earphones are 
successfully paired.
Open the bluetooth device at this time,search for “T08” and click the 
connection.
Click the connection.After the connection is successful,the tone will be 
“connected”.
At this point,you can start listening to the music and calling.

Turn on earphone

Call answering

Hang up the phone

Call rejection    

Play/Pause Touch left/right ear function one time 

Last song Double-click left earphone touch area

Double-click right earphone touch areaNext song

Voice tone

Turn off earphone

Take out earphone from charging case.it will be 
automatically on/Long press for 3 seconds to turn on

Prompt voice：”low battery Please 
charge”Battery low battery alarm

Prompt item

Turn on

Turn off

Connecting device

Disconnecting device

TWS left and right ears paired successfully

Last song

Next song

Battery low battery alarm

Prompt description

Prompt voice：”Power ON”

Prompt voice：”Power OFF”

Prompt voice：”Connected”

Prompt voice：”Disconnected”

Prompt voice：”Pairing”

Prompt voice：  \

Prompt voice：  \

In the call state,short press the touch area once

In the call state,short press the touch area once

In the incoming call state，it will be released after 2 
seconds of long touch,and the tone will “di call reject”

incoming call

Put back earphone to charging case，earphone will be 
automatically off/Long press for 3 seconds to turn off

Automatically shut down without a paired device 
connection within 10 minutes after turning on

1.Switch to unilateral use in bilateral mode

If your bluetooth earphone cannot be paired with your phone,try the following 
steps： 

Please follow the safety cautions and use the product in a correct way to avoid 
casualties and damages.Please follow the following notes to prevent accidents 
like fire,overheat,chemical leakage and explosion. This product is covered under warranty for a period of one year from the date of 

purchase limited to normal use and maintenance of the machine parts,materials 
and functions.Problems and failures verified upon further identification,will be 
provided free repair and replacement parts.

Man made damage.
Headset is beyond t.he warranty period.
Can’t provide proof of purchase.
User does not follow the instructions,so that the headphone wire and earplug 
broken;
Without the authorization to dismount,repair,alteration structures.
Due to natural disasters and other force majeure (such as earthquakes,fires) 
product failure of damage causes.

User’s name

User’s telephone

User’s Add

Date of purchase

Invoice

Dealer’s name

Dealer’s telephone

Dealer’s Add

To reduce the risks of fire and damage of the battery,please do not expose the 
product to the rain or moisture environment.
To reduce the risks of fire,please do not cover the product with inflammable 
like carpet and quit
To Prevent the product from further damages ,it is prohibited to dismantle the 
broken device without permit.In this case,please consult the after-sales 
department for the repair.
Please do not use it when the device is overheating
please do not apply any batteries,powers or accessories
Please do not use self-made or modified batteries
Do not use the wireless charging transmitter that has not passed the QI 
certification standard to charge the charging box.

If the above steps can’t help you solve the pairing problem,please try to pair the 
earphone manually (In the off state,long press in the left/right ear for 5 seconds 
until earphone are red and blue alternately ,the earphone enter the mutual pairing 
state.and the headphones are waiting for the headset.Reconnect and reopen the 
device.) 

When the headset is dead or malfunctioning etc,press and hold the headset to 
touch the position,slowly put the headset into the charging box to charge,and the 
headset can be released after being placed in the charging compartment.

Please store and use this product in a normal temperature environment;
Do not expose this product to rain or moisture environment;
Do not throw it away to avoid product damage caused by falling;
Do not disassemble ,repair or modify this product;
Do not wipe the product with a chemical solvent;
Do not discard it at will,or put it at high temperature(temperature above 60 
degrees) and fire to avoid danger.

Please make sure the earphone is fully charged；
Please make sure the earphone is turned on； 
Make sure the earphone is not connected to other devices； 
Please make sure the bluetooth function of the phone is normal and the 
bluetooth function is turned on;
Make surn the distance between the earphone and the phone is within the 
connectable range.

Put the left ear/right ear directly into the charging case,and the earphone automatically 
realizes the left and right switching .It can be directly put back into the charging case without 
other operations。

2.Shut down self-charging operations
The earphone is put into the charging compartment,the earphone automatically shuts down 
and charges itself,the earphone is fully charged,and the earphone is automatically turned 
off.

3.Left and right ear can switch freely
A.Putting the left ear into the charging box during the use of the ear will automatically switch 
the right ear to the main ear and continue to maintain the music state before switching.
B.Putting the right ear into the charging box during the use of the ear does not affect the 
normal operation of the left ear.
C.Turn on left or right ear separately,it will automatically connect back to the phone.

The pairing operation

Common operating instructions

Prompt tone description

Earphone indicator lightThe product structure description

Type-C Charging Port

Indicator Light

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

② Function definition under  call status

③ Function definition in music state The headphone red and blue lights 
flash alternately

Product status

Charging

Complete charging

Successful pairing between earphone

In use No flashing

Indicator light status

Red lights always on

Blue lights always on

Charging case indicator

Basic information

Common instructions for use

Trouble shooting Waring Warranty Card

Precautions

Digital power display on the charging 
bin(For example:100% means power 
full)

Product Status

Charging

Complete charging

Model 

Wearing method

Bluetooth version

Support Agreement

Transmission range

Sensitivity

Frequency response range

Microphone sensitivity

Headphone battery capacity

Charging battery capacity

Impedance

Rated power

T08

in-ear

V5.0

HSP / HFP / A2DP /AVRCP

10M(standard environment）

92± 3dB

2.402-2.48GHz

-42±3dB

50mAh

350mAh

16Ω

3mW

Digital power display on charging bin

Indicator light status

Red lights always on

Blue lights always on

Speaker unit

Play time

Talk time

Headphone standby time

Charging bin to charge the headset

Charging input

Earphone charging time

Charging case charging time

Material aluminum

N.W

￠6mm

About 4-5H（70-80% volume）

About 4-5H

About 30H

about 2 times

5V=1A

about 1H

about 2H

PC+ABS

49g

1)

2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7)

Warranty

A.

Limited to the following:B.

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

Produkt und Zubehör

Bedienungsanleitung

 T08 TWS-Kopfhörer (True Wireless Stereo) 

Ladebox  x1

Bedienungsanleitung  x1 USB Ladekabel x1

Ladeanschluss

Ladeanschluss

MIC

Multifunktionstaste

LED Licht

Operating Instruction  

TWS bluetooth earphone 

Kophörer  ein paar x1 EarGels L/M/S  je 1 paar x1

Koppelung mit beiden Kopfhörern

① Ein/ Ausschalten

Öffenen Sie die Ladebox, wenn das weisse Licht drei mal blinkt, schalten die 
Kopfhörer automatisch an.

Hinweis：Pairing-Vorgang ist bei der ersten Anwedung  nötig. Einmal 
verbundene Bluetooth-Geräte müssen nicht nochmals verbunden werden.

Koppelen die beiden Kopfhöerer automatisch，bis das LED vom 
Hauptkopfhörer abwechselnd orange und weiss blinkt.
Schalten Sie das Bluetooth auf Ihrem Ggerät einund wählen Sie „T08“ aus.
Es ertönt „connected“.
Jetzt können Sie Musik geniessen oder telefonieren.

Einschalten

Annehmen

Beenden

Abweisen

Wiedergabe / Pause Drücken Sie linke / rechte Taste einmal 

Letzt Doppelt Sie die linke Taste zweimal

Doppelt Sie die rechte Taste zweimalNächst

Rufton

Turn off earphone

Öffenen Sie die Ladebox, schaltet das Gerät 
automatisch ein/ Zum Einschalten 3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt halten

Hinweise

Einschalten

Ausschalten

Verbinden

Gerät ignorieren

TWS Pairing-Vorgang erfolgreich 

Letzte Musik

Nächste Musik

Akku leer

Hinweistöne

Ton:“Power on”

Ton:“power off”

Ton:“connected”

Ton:“Disconnected” 

Ton:“pairing”

Ton: -

Ton: -

Ton: low battery Please chargeIm Anruf drücken Sie die Taste einmal leicht.

Im Anruf drücken Sie die Taste einmal leicht.

Im Anruf drücken Sie zweimal die Taste, bis es ertönt 
“call reject”.

incoming call

Legen Sie das Gerät in die Ladebox und schließen Sie 
die Abdeckung, schaltet das gerät automatisch aus/ 
Zum Ausschalten 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

Das Gerät wird automatisch ausgeschaltet, wenn es 
länger als 10 Minuten von Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät 
entfernt ist.

1.Wechselung von zwei-Kopfhörer-Modul zum ein-Kopfhörer-Modul

Wenn die Kopfhörer nicht mit Ihrem Gerät verbinden können, versuchen Sie 
folgendes: 

Bei der Verwendung sllten stets grundlegende vorsichtsmassnahhmen beachtet 
warden. Um die Gefahr des Lebens oder von Verletzungen, Beschädigungen zu 
vermeiden,  die folgendenWarnunhinweise beziehen sich auf das Gerät. Die Garantie läuft 12 Monate ab Kaufdatum. Wenn das Gerät bei normaler 

Anwendung in diesem Zeitraum beschädig ist, ist die Reperatur kostenlos.

Menschliche verursachte Beschädigungen
Außerhald des Garantiezeitraums;
Keine gültigen Nachweise des Kaufs;
Misgebrauchte Beschädigungen;
ohne zugelassene Zerlegungen, reparatur oder Wasserschaden;
andere Beschädigungen durch Unfall oder starken Druck usw.

Kundenname

Telefonnummer

Adresse（PLZ）

Kaufdatum

Rechnungsnummer

Händler

Telefonnummer

Adresse（PLZ）

Um Feuergefahr und Beschätigung vom Akku zu vermeiden, halten Sie 
diesen Kopfhörer da Gerät von Nässe und Regen fern.
Um Feuergefahr zu vermeiden, decken Sie das Gerät nicht mit leicht 
abrennbarem Material zu.
Um Beschätigung zu vermeiden, zerlegen Sie das Gerät nicht. Bei jedem 
Problem kotaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.
Verwenden Sie das Gerät bei der Überhitze nicht.
Verweden Sie keine andere Akku oder zubehör;
Verwenden Sie keinen anderen oder selber gebauten Akku;
Verwenden Sie die QI indoktive Ladestation;

Falls die Kopplung immer noch erfolglos ist, bitte koppeln Sie den Kopfhörer mit 
Ihrem Gerät erneut. Halten Sie die Taste 8 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis der 
Signalton zu hören ist. Dadurch werden alle gekoppelte Geräte gelöscht. Nach 
dem Einschalten der beiden Kopfhörer können Sie Ihr Gerät erneut koppeln.  

Verwenden Sie bei der normalen Temperatur und Umgebung;
Halten Sie von Nässe und Hitze fern;
Werfen Sie nicht, um Beschädigung zu vermeiden.
Zerlegen oder reparieren Sie nicht;
Verwenden Sie keine chemishce Reiniger;
Entsorgen Sie nach der lokalen Regeln, legen Sie das Gerät nicht bei der 
hochen Temperatur oder ins Feuer, um Feuergefahr zu vermeiden. 

Ihr Handy-Akku ist nicht leer;
Kopfhörer sicherlich eingeschaltet;
Keine Verbindung mit anderem Gerät;
Der Bluetooth funktioniert und ist eingeschaltet;
Ihr Gerät und die Kopfhörer sind innerhalb dem Funktionsbereich.

Legen Sie die beiden Kopfhörer in die Ladebox. Die Kopfhörer werden automatisch 
gewechselt.

2.Aufladung beim Ausschalten
Die Kopfhörer werden automatisch aufgeladen, wenn sie in der Ladebox sind. Bei vollen 
aufgeladenen Kopfhörer schaltet die Ladebox automatisch aus.

3.Wechselung von linkem Kopfhöre zu rechtem Kopfhörer
A. Wenn Sie bei der Anwendung den linken Kopfhörer in die Ladebox legen, wird es 
automatisch den rechten Kopfhörer zum Hauptkopfhörer gewechselt. Die Musik läuft 
problemlos weiter.
B. Wenn Sie bei der Anwendung den rechten Kopfhörer in die Ladebox legen, funktioniert 
der linke Kopfhörer weiter.
C. Wenn Sie nur einen Kopfhörer einschalten, wird er automatisch mit Ihrem Gerät 
verbunden. 

Pairing-Vorgang

Anwedungen Hinweistöne

Die LED-Anzeigen der KopfhörerBeschreibung mit Bildern

Type-C Ladeanschluss

Ladebox-Licht

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

② Telefonieren

③ Musik hören

Hauptkopfhörer: Die orange LED 
und weiße LED blinken wechselnd;
Der andere Kopfhörer : die weiße 
LED blinkt

Statusanzeigen

Ladevorgang

Vollständig aufgeladen

Pairing-Vorgang erfolgreich

während der Anwendung Kein Licht

LED-Anzeigen

Rote Ampeln leuchten immer

Blaue Lichter immer an

Die LED-Anzeigen der Ladebox

Spezifikationen

Biedienungsanleitung

Problembehebungen Warnungen Garantiekarte

Achtung

Akku in Prozent anzeigen（100% 
zeigt bei voll aufgeladenem Akku）

Statusanzeigen

Ladevorgang

Vollständig aufgeladen

Model

Tragestil

Bluetooth-Version

Bluetooth-Modus/

Bluetooth-Reichweite

Empfindlichkeit

Bluetooth-Frequenz

Empfindlichkeit des Mikrofons

Batterie-Kapazität

Ladestation

Impedanz

Nennleistung

T08

n-Ear

V5.0

HSP / HFP / A2DP /AVRCP

10M  ohne Hindernisse

92± 3dB

2.402-2.48GHz

-42±3dB

50mAh

350mAh

16Ω

3mW

Akku-Anzeige der Ladebox

LED-Anzeigen

Rote Ampeln leuchten immer

Blaue Lichter immer an

Lautersprecher-Durchmesser

Betriebzeit

Gespräch-/Betriebzeit

Standby-Zeit

Ladebox-Strommenge

Input beim Aufladen

Ladedauer der Kopfhörer

Ladedauer der Ladebox

Materialien

Gewicht

￠6mm

ca. 4-5 Stunden（Lautstärke70-80%）

ca. 4-5 Stunden

ca.30 Stunden

zweimal aufladen

5V=1A

ca.1 Stunde

ca.2 Stunden

PC+ABS

49g

1)

2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7)

Garantie-Service

A.

Bei folgenden Problemen bieten wir leider keinen kostenlosen Service an,B.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Produit principal et accessoires

Manuel de l'utilisateur

T08 TWS Écouteurs Bluetooth 

Étui de charge  x1

Mode d'emploi x1 Câble de charge USB Type-C x1

Broche de charge

Point de contact de 

Microphone

Le bouton tactile est un bouton 
multifonction

Indicateur d'état LED

Operating Instruction  

TWS bluetooth earphone 

Écouteur Bluetooth x1 Bouchon d'oreille L / M / S x1

Opération d'appairage binaural

① Allumer/ Éteindre

Ouvrez le boîtier de chargement, la lumière blanche de l'écouteur clignote 3 
fois, il s'allumera automatiquement.
Et les écouteurs gauche et droit sont automatiquement appariés,  Lorsque les 
lumières orange et blanc de l'un des écouteurs clignote alternativement, et 
l'autre lumière blanche de l'écouteur clignote toutes les trois secondes, cela 
signifie que les deux écouteurs sont appariés avec succès.
Ouvrez le périphérique Bluetooth à ce moment, recherchez «T08» et cliquez 
sur la connexion.
Cliquez sur la connexion. Une fois la connexion réussie, la tonalité sera 
«connected».
À ce stade, vous pouvez commencer à écouter de la musique et à appeler.

Remarque: pour la première fois, vous devez connecter manuellement les 
écouteurs. L'écouteur qui n'est pas connecté pour la première fois se 
reconnectera automatiquement au dernier appareil connecté (la connexion du 
téléphone Apple ou Android est la même)Cliquez sur la connexion. Une fois la 
connexion réussie, la tonalité sera «connected».À ce stade, vous pouvez 
commencer à écouter de la musique et à appeler.

Allumez les écouteurs

Répondre à un appel

Beenden

Rejet d'appel

Wiedergabe / Pause Touchez la fonction oreille gauche / droite une fois

Chanson précédente Zone tactile de l'écouteur gauche avec Double clic

Zone tactile de l'écouteur droit avec Double clicProchaine chanson

Éteignez les 
écouteurs

Retirez les écouteurs de l'étui de chargement, il sera 
automatiquement allumé/ Appuyez longuement 
pendant 3 secondes pour allumer

Élément d'invite

Allumer

Éteindre

Appareil de connexion

Dispositif de déconnexion

Chanson précédente

Prochaine chanson

Alarme de batterie faible

Oreilles TWS gauche et droite 
jumelées avec succès

Voix d'invite：”low battery Please charge”

Voix d'invite：”Pairing”

Description de la tonalité d'invite

Voix d'invite: "Power ON"

Voix d'invite: "Power OFF"

Voix d'invite：”Connected”

Voix d'invite：”Disconnected”

Voix d'invite：  \

Voix d'invite：  \

Dans l'état d'appel, appuyez brièvement une fois sur 
la zone tactile

Dans l'état d'appel, appuyez brièvement une fois sur 
la zone tactile

Dans l'état d'appel entrant, il sera relâché après 2 
secondes de toucher long et la tonalité sera "di call 
rejec"

Appel entrantTonalité vocale

Remettez les écouteurs dans l'étui de chargement, les 
écouteurs seront automatiquement désactivés/ 
Appuyez longuement pendant 3 secondes pour 

Arrêt automatique sans connexion d'appareil couplé 
dans les 10 minutes suivant la mise sous tension

1.Passer à une utilisation unilatérale en mode bilatéral

Si votre écouteur Bluetooth ne peut pas être jumelé avec votre téléphone, 
essayez les étapes suivantes:

Veuillez suivre les consignes de sécurité et utiliser le produit de manière correcte 
pour éviter les pertes et les dommages.Veuillez suivre les remarques suivantes 
pour éviter les accidents comme les incendies, la surchauffe, les fuites chimiques 
et les explosions.

Ce produit est couvert par la garantie pour une période d'un an à compter de la 
date d'achat limitée à l'utilisation et à la maintenance normales des pièces, des 
matériaux et des fonctions de la machine.Les problèmes et pannes vérifiés lors 
d'une identification plus approfondie, seront fournis gratuitement des pièces de 
rechange et de réparation. 

Dommages causés par l'homme.
Les écouteurs dépassent la période de garantie.
Ne peut pas fournir de preuve d'achat.
L'utilisateur ne suit pas les instructions, de sorte que le fil du casque et le 
bouchon d'oreille sont cassés;
Sans autorisation de démonter, réparer, altérer les structures.
En raison de catastrophes naturelles et d'autres cas de force majeure (tels 
que tremblements de terre, incendies), la défaillance du produit des causes 
de dommages.

Nom d'utilisateur

Téléphone de l'utilisateur

Adresse de l'utilisateur

Date d'achat

Facture d'achat

Nom du vendeur

Téléphone du vendeur

Adresse du vendeur

Pour réduire les risques d'incendie et d'endommagement de la batterie, 
veuillez ne pas exposer le produit à la pluie ou à l'humidité.
Afin de réduire les risques d'incendie, veuillez ne pas couvrir le produit avec 
des matériaux inflammables tels que des couvertures et de la literie
Pour éviter que le produit ne subisse d'autres dommages, il est interdit de 
démonter l'appareil cassé sans autorisation.Dans ce cas, veuillez consulter le 
service après-vente pour la réparation.
Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser lorsque l'appareil surchauffe
veuillez ne pas appliquer de piles, d'alimentation ou d'accessoires
Veuillez ne pas utiliser de piles fabriquées ou modifiées
N'utilisez pas l'émetteur de charge sans fil qui n'a pas passé la norme de 
certification QI pour charger le boîtier de charge.

Si les étapes ci-dessus ne peuvent pas vous aider à résoudre le problème de 
couplage, veuillez essayer de coupler les écouteurs manuellement (à l'état 
désactivé, appuyez longuement sur l'oreille gauche / droite pendant 5 secondes 
jusqu'à ce que les écouteurs soient rouges et bleus alternativement, les 
écouteurs entrent dans le état d'appairage mutuel.et le casque attend le 
casque.Reconnectez et rouvrez l'appareil.)

Veuillez stocker et utiliser ce produit dans un environnement à température 
normale;
N'exposez pas ce produit à la pluie ou à l'humidité;
Ne le jetez pas pour éviter d'endommager le produit en cas de chute;
Ne démontez pas, ne réparez pas et ne modifiez pas ce produit;
Ne pas essuyer le produit avec un solvant chimique;
Ne le jetez pas à volonté, ou ne le mettez pas à haute température 
(température supérieure à 60 degrés) et au feu pour éviter tout danger.

Veuillez vous assurer que l'écouteur est complètement chargé;
Veuillez vous assurer que l'écouteur est allumé;
Assurez-vous que l'écouteur n'est pas connecté à d'autres appareils;
Veuillez vous assurer que la fonction Bluetooth du téléphone est normale et 
que la fonction Bluetooth est activée;
Faites en sorte que la distance entre l'écouteur et le téléphone soit dans la 
plage connectable.

Mettez l'oreille gauche / oreille droite directement dans le boîtier de charge, et l'écouteur 
réalise automatiquement la commutation gauche et droite. Il peut être remis directement 
dans le boîtier de charge sans autres opérations.

2.Arrêtez les opérations de recharge automatique
L'écouteur est placé dans le compartiment de charge, l'écouteur s'éteint et se charge 
automatiquement, l'écouteur est complètement chargé et l'écouteur est automatiquement 
éteint.

3.Commutation libre entre l'oreille gauche et l'oreille droite
A.Mettre l'oreille gauche dans la boîte de chargement pendant l'utilisation de l'oreille fera 
automatiquement basculer l'oreille droite sur l'oreille principale et continuera à maintenir 
l'état de la musique avant de passer

B.Le fait de mettre l'oreille droite dans la boîte de chargement pendant l'utilisation de 
l'oreille n'affecte pas le fonctionnement normal de l'oreille gauche.
C. Allumez l'oreille gauche ou droite séparément, il se reconnectera automatiquement au 
téléphone.

L'opération d'appairage

Instructions d'utilisation communes

Description de la tonalité d'invite

Voyant des écouteurs
La description de la structure du produit

Port de charge de type C

Indicateur de lumière 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

② Définition de fonction sous statut d'appel

③ Définition de la fonction dans l'état musical

Les voyants blanc et orange de l'écouteur 
principal clignotent alternativement et les 
voyants blancs de l'autre écouteur 
clignotent

Statut du produit

Mise en charge

Charge complète

Pairing-Vorgang erfolgreich

Pendant l'utilisation Pas de clignotement

Statut de l'Indicateur de lumière

Feux rouges toujours allumés

Lumières bleues toujours allumées

Indicateur du boîtier de charge

Informations de base

Instructions d'utilisation communes

Dépannage

Avertissement Carte de garantie

Précautions

Affichage numérique de la puissance 
sur le boîtier de charge (par exemple: 
100% signifie l'alimentation est 
entièrement chargée)

Statut du produit

Mise en charge

Charge complète

Modèle

Méthode de port

Version Bluetooth

Contrat de support

Plage de transmission

Sensibilité

Plage de réponse en fréquence

Sensibilité du microphone

Capacité de la batterie des écouteurs

Capacité de charge de la batterie

Impédance

Puissance nominale

T08

intra-auriculaire

V5.0

HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP

10 M (environnement standard)

92 ± 3dB

2.402-2.48GHz

-42 ± 3dB

50mAh

350mAh

16Ω

3 mW

Affichage numérique de l'alimentation 
sur le boîtier de charge

Statut de l'Indicateur de lumière

Feux rouges toujours allumés

Lumières bleues toujours allumées

Unité de haut-parleur

Temps de jeu

Temps de conversation

Temps d'attente des écouteurs

écouteurs

Entrée de charge

Temps de charge des écouteurs

Temps de charge du boîtier de charge

Matériau aluminium

N.W

6 mm

environ 4-5H （70-80% volume）

environ 4-5H

environ 30H

environ 2 fois

5V = 1A

environ 1H

environ 2H

PC + ABS

N.49g

1)

2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7)

Garantie

A.

Limité à ce qui suit:B.
1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

Producto principal y Accesorios

Manual del usuario

T08 TWS Auriculares Bluetooth

Étui de charge  x1

Instrucciones de operación x1 Cable de carga USB Tipo-C  x1

Pin de carga

Punto de contacto de 

Micrófono

Área del botón táctil/ Botón 
multifunción

Luz indicadora de estado LED

Operating Instruction  

TWS bluetooth earphone 

Auriculares Bluetooth x1 Capuchones para 
auriculares L / M / S  x1

Operación de emparejamiento binaural

①  Encender/ Apagar

Abra el estuche de carga, la luz blanca de los auriculares parpadea 3 veces, 
se encenderá automáticamente.
Los auriculares izquierdo y derecho se emparejan automáticamente. Cuando 
las luces indicadoras naranja y blanca de un auricular parpadean 
alternativamente y la luz indicadora blanca del otro auricular parpadea cada 
tres segundos, significa que los dos auriculares se han emparejado con éxito.
Abra el dispositivo bluetooth en este momento, busque "T08" y haga clic en la 
conexión.
Haga clic en la conexión. Después de que la conexión se realice 
correctamente, el tono estará "conectado".
En este punto, puede comenzar a escuchar la música y la llamada.

Nota: Por primera vez, es necesario conectar manualmente los auriculares. Los 
auriculares que no están conectados por primera vez se conectarán 
automáticamente al último dispositivo conectado (la conexión del teléfono Apple 
o Android es la misma)

Encender los 
auriculares

Répondre à un appel

Cuelga el teléfono

Rechazo de llamadas

Wiedergabe / Pause Toque la función del auricular izquierdo / derecho una vez

Chanson précédente Doble clic tres veces en el área táctil del auricular 
izquierdo

Doble clic tres veces en el área táctil del auricular 
derecho

Próxima canción

Apagar los 
auriculares

Saque los auriculares del estuche de carga. Se 
encenderán automáticamente/ Mantenga pulsado 
durante 3 segundos para encender

Prompt ítem

Encender

Apagar

Dispositivo de conexión

Dispositivo de desconexión

Anterior canción

Próxima canción

Alarma de batería baja de batería

Prompt descripción

Prompt voz：”Power ON”

Prompt voz：”Power OFF”

Prompt voz：”Connected”

Prompt voz：”Disconnected”

Prompt voz：  \

Prompt voz：  \

Prompt voz：”low battery Please charge”

TWS auriculares izquierdo y 
derecho emparejados con éxito

Prompt voz：”Pairing”

En el estado de llamada, presione brevemente el 
área táctil una vez

En el estado de llamada, presione brevemente el 
área táctil una vez

En el estado de llamada entrante, se liberará 
después de 2 segundos de toque prolongado, y el 
tono será "di call reject"

llamada entranteTono de llamadas

Vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de 
carga, los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente/ 
Mantenga pulsado durante 3 segundos para apagar

Se apagan automáticamente sin una conexión de 
dispositivo emparejada en un plazo de 10 minutos 
después de encenderse

1.Cambie al uso unilateral en modo bilateral

Si sus auriculares bluetooth no se pueden emparejar con su teléfono, pruebe los 
siguientes pasos: 

Siga las precauciones de seguridad y use el producto de manera correcta para 
evitar víctimas y daños. Siga las siguientes notas para evitar accidentes como 
incendios, sobrecalentamiento, fugas químicas y explosiones.

Este producto está cubierto por la garantía por un período de un año a partir de 
la fecha de compra, limitada al uso normal y al mantenimiento de las piezas, 
materiales y funciones de la máquina. Los problemas y fallos verificados tras la 
identificación adicional, se proporcionarán piezas de reparación y reemplazo 
gratuitas.

Daño hecho por el hombre.
Garantía vencida.
No se puede proporcionar un comprobante de compra válido.
El usuario no sigue las instrucciones, por lo que el cable de los auriculares y 
el tapón auditivo están rotos.
Sin la autorización para desmontar, reparar, alterar estructuras.
Debido a desastres naturales y otras causas de fuerza mayor (como 
terremotos, incendios), la falla del producto causa daños.

Nombre de usuario

Teléfono del usuario

Dirección de usuario

Fecha de compra

Número de factura

Nombre del concesionario

Teléfono del concesionario

Dirección del concesionario

Para reducir los riesgos de incendio y daños de la batería, por favor no 
exponga el producto a la lluvia ni al ambiente de humedad.
Para reducir los riesgos de incendio, por favor no cubra el producto con 
inflamables como alfombras y deje de fumar.
Para evitar que el producto de daños adicionales, está prohibido desmontar el 
dispositivo roto sin permiso. En este caso, consulte al departamento de 
postventa para la reparación.
Por favor, no lo use cuando el dispositivo se está sobrecalentando.
Por favor no aplique ninguna batería, energía o accesorio.6) Por favor, no 
Utilice baterías auto-fabricadas o modificadas.
No utilice el transmisor de carga inalámbrica que no haya pasado el estándar 
de certificación QI para cargar la caja de carga.

Si los pasos anteriores no pueden ayudarlo a resolver el problema de 
emparejamiento, intente emparejar los auriculares manualmente (en el estado 
apagado, presione largamente el oído izquierdo / derecho durante 5 segundos 
hasta que la luz de los auriculares esté roja y azul alternativamente, los 
auriculares ingresen al estado de emparejamiento mutuo, esperando que los 
auriculares se vuelvan a conectar. Vuelva a conectar y vuelva a abrir el 
dispositivo). 

Cuando los auriculares estén muertos o no funcionen correctamente, etc., 
mantenga pulsados los auriculares para tocar la posición, coloque lentamente 
los auriculares en la caja de carga para cargar y los auriculares se pueden soltar 
después de colocarlos en el compartimiento de carga.

Almacene y utilice este producto en un ambiente de temperatura normal;
No exponga este producto al ambiente de lluvia o humedad;
No lo tire para evitar daños en el producto causados por caídas;
No desmonte, repare o modifique este producto;
No limpie el producto con un disolvente químico;
No lo deseche a voluntad, ni lo ponga a alta temperatura (temperatura por 
encima de 60 grados) ni al fuego para evitar el peligro.

Asegúrese de que los auriculares estén completamente cargados;
Asegúrese de que los auriculares estén encendidos; 
Asegúrese de que los auriculares no estén conectados a otros dispositivos; 
Asegúrese de que la función bluetooth del teléfono sea normal y que la 
función bluetooth esté activada;
Asegúrese de que la distancia entre los auriculares y el teléfono esté dentro 
del rango conectable.

Coloque la oreja izquierda / derecha directamente en el estuche de carga, y los 
auriculares se dan cuenta automáticamente de la conmutación izquierda y derecha. Se 
puede volver a colocar directamente en el estuche de carga sin otras operaciones.

2.Apague las operaciones de auto-carga
Se colocan los auriculares en el compartimiento de carga. Los auriculares se apagan 
automáticamente y se cargan a sí mismo. Los auriculares están completamente cargados 
y se apagan automáticamente.

3.El auricular izquierdo y derecho puede cambiar libremente
A. Al colocar el auricular izquierdo en la caja de carga durante el uso de los auriculares, 
cambiará automáticamente el auricular derecho al auricular principal y continuará 
manteniendo el estado de la música antes de cambiar.

B. Introducir el auricular derecho en la caja de carga durante el uso de los auriculares no 
afecta el funcionamiento normal del auricular izquierdo.
C. Encienda el auricular izquierdo o derecho por separado, se conectará 
automáticamente al teléfono.

La operación de emparejamiento

Instrucciones comunes de funcionamiento

Descripción del tono Prompt

Luz indicadora de los auriculares
La descripción de la estructura del producto

Puerto de carga tipo-C

Luz indicadora

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

② Definición de función bajo estado de llamada

③ Definición de función en el estado de la música Las luces rojas y azules de los auriculares 
parpadean alternativamente

Estado del producto

Carga

Carga completa

Emparejamiento exitoso entre 
auriculares

En uso sin parpadeo

estado de la luz indicadora

Luces rojas siempre encendidas

Luces azules siempre encendidas

Indicador de caja de carga

Información básica

Instrucciones de uso comunes

Solución de problemas

Advertencia

Tarjeta de GarantíaPrecauciones

Pantalla digital de energía en el 
compartimento de carga (por ejemplo: 
100% significa potencia completa)

Estado del producto

Carga

Carga completa

Modelo

Método de uso

Versión de Bluetooth

Acuerdo de soporte

Rango de transmisión

Sensibilidad

Rango de respuesta de frecuencia

Sensibilidad de micrófono

Potencia 

nominal

T08

en la oreja

V5.0

HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP

10M (entorno estándar)

92 ± 3dB

2.402-2.48 GHz

-42 ± 3dB

50 mAh

350 mAh

16Ω

3 mW

Pantalla de alimentación digital en el 
pin de carga

Capacidad de la batería del 
compartimento de cargaImpedancia

Capacidad de la batería de auriculares

estado de la luz indicadora

Luces rojas siempre encendidas

Luces azules siempre encendidas

Unidad de altavoz

Tiempo de conversación

Entrada de carga

Tiempo de carga de auriculares

Tiempo de carga de la caja de carga

Material aluminio PC + ABS

Peso neto  49g

aproximadamente 2H

Tiempo de carga de auriculares

5V = 1A

Tiempo de espera de auriculares Aproximadamente 30 h

Aproximadamente 4-5H

Aproximadamente 4-5H (70-80% de 
volumen)

Contenedor de carga para cargar los 
auriculares

Aproximadamente 2 veces

1)

2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7)

Garantía

A.

Limitado a lo siguiente:B.
1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

Prodotto principale e Accessori

Manuale d'Utente

T08 TWS Auricolari Bluetooth

Custodia di ricarica  x1

Istruzioni operative x1 Cavo di ricarica USB Tipo-C  x1

Spillo di ricarica

Luce d'indicatore di stato LED

Operating Instruction  

TWS bluetooth earphone 

Auricolari Bluetooth x1 Tappi per le orecchie L / 
M / S  x1

Punto di contatto di ricarica

The pulsante touch è un 
pulsante multifunzione

Microfono

Operazione di appaiamento binaurale

①  Accendere/Spegnere

Aprire la custodia di ricarica, quindi la luce bianca dell'auricolare lampeggia 3 
volte, e l'auricolare si accende automaticamente.
Poi gli auricolari sinistro e destro vengono accoppiati automaticamente. 
Quando su un auricolare lampeggiano alternativamente la luce arancione e la 
luce bianca, e sull'altro lampeggia la luce bianca ogni tre secondi, significa che 
entrambi gli auricolari sono accoppiati con successo.
Accendere il dispositivo bluetooth in questo momento, poi cercare "T08" e fare 
clic per la connessione.
Dopo la connessione con successo, ci emetterà un segnale vocale di 
"connesso".
Adesso è possibile iniziare ad ascoltare la musica e fare la chiamata.

Nota: Per il primo uso, è necessario connettere manualmente gli auricolari al 
dispositivo. L'auricolare che non è connesso per la prima volta si connetterà 
automaticamente all'ultimo dispositivo accoppiato. (L'operazione della 
connessione del telefono Apple o Android è la stessa.)

Accendere gli 
auricolari

Risposta alle chiamate

Terminare la chiamata

Rifiuto della chiamata

Riprodurre/Pausa Toccare il pulsante di funzione dell'auricolare sinistro o 
destro una volta.

Chanson précédente Fare Doppia clic sull'area touch dell'auricolare sinistro.

Fare Doppia clic sull'area touch dell'auricolare destro.Próxima canción

Spegnere gli 
auricolari

Estrarre gli auricolari dalla custodia di ricarica, in 
modo che si accenderà automaticamente/ Premere a 
lungo per 3 secondi per accendere

Articolo di segnale d'azione

Accendere

Spegnere

Dispositivo connesso

Dispositivo sconnesso

Brano precedente

Brano successivo

Descrizione di segnale d'azione

Messaggio vocale: "Power ON"

Messaggio vocale: "Power OFF"

Messaggio vocale: "Connected"

Messaggio vocale: "Disconnected"

Prompt voz：  \

Prompt voz：  \

Auricolari TWS di sinistro e 
destro accoppiati con successo

Messaggio vocale: "Low battery please 
charge"

Allarme per la batteria scarica

Messaggio vocale: "Pairing"

Nello stato di chiamata, premere brevemente l'area 
touch una volta.

Nello stato di chiamata, premere brevemente l'area 
touch una volta.

Nello stato di chiamata in arrivo, premere il pulsante 
touch per 2 secondi e poi rilasciarlo, quindi emetterà 
il tono "di... call reject".

"incoming call"Tono vocale per 
chiamata in arrivo

Riporre gli auricolari alla custodia di ricarica, quindi si 
spegneranno automaticamente/ Premere a lungo per 
3 secondi per spegnere

Si spegneranno automaticamente se c'è nessuna 
connessione del dispositivo accoppiato entro 10 
minuti dopo l'accensione.

1. Passare all'uso unilaterale in modalità bilaterale

Se l'auricolare bluetooth non può essere accoppiato al telefono, si prega di 
provare a eseguire la procedura seguente: 

Si prega di seguire le avvertenze di sicurezza e utilizzare il prodotto in modo 
corretto per evitare incidenti e danni. Si prega di seguire le seguenti note per 
prevenire incidenti come incendi, surriscaldamento, perdite chimiche ed 
esplosioni.

Questo prodotto è coperto in garanzia per un periodo di un anno dalla data di 
acquisto limitata al normale utilizzo e manutenzione delle parti, dei materiali e 
delle funzioni della macchina. Problemi e guasti verificati al momento di ulteriore 
identificazione saranno forniti dei parti di riparazione e sostituzione gratuite.

Danni causati dall'uomo.
Il prodotto è oltre il periodo di garanzia. 
Impossibile fornire la prova di acquisto.
L'utente non segue le istruzioni, in modo che il filo per gli auricolari e il tappo 
dell'orecchio sono rotti;
Smontare, riparare, modificare le strutture senza l'autorizzazione.
Guasto o danni del prodotto a causa di disastri naturali e altre forze majeure 
(come terremoti, incendi).

Nome dell'utente

Telefono dell'utente

Indirizzo dell'utente

Data di acquisto

Fattura

Nome del rivenditore

Telefono del rivenditore

Indirizzo del rivenditore

Per ridurre i rischi di incendio e i danni della batteria, si prega di non esporre il 
prodotto all'ambiente piovoso o umido.
Per ridurre i rischi di incendio, si prega di non coprire il prodotto con cose 
infiammabili come tappeto e biancheria da letto;
Per evitare il prodotto da ulteriori danni, è vietato smontare il dispositivo rotto 
senza permesso. In questo caso, si prega di consultare il reparto post-vendita 
per la riparazione.
Si prega di non usarlo quando il dispositivo è surriscaldato.
Non utilizzare altre batterie, prese di potenza e accessori non specificati.
Si prega di non utilizzare batterie auto-fatte o modificate;
Non utilizzare il trasmettitore di ricarica wireless che non è approvato con lo 
standard di certificazione QI per caricare la custodia di ricarica.

Se i passi di cui sopra non possono aiutare a risolvere il problema di 
accoppiamento, si prega di provare ad accoppiare l'auricolare manualmente. 
(Nello stato di spegnimento, premere a lungo l'area touch sull'auricolare 
sinistro/destro per 5 secondi fino a quando la luce dell'indicatore lampeggia 
alternativamente in rosso e blu, e l'auricolare entra nello stato di accoppiamento 
reciproco, cioè gli auricolari sono in attesa per la connessione. Quindi esiguire la 
connessione tra gli auricolari e poi riaccendere il dispositivo.)

Quando l'auricolare è senza risposta o malfunzionante, ecc., premere e tenere 
premuto l'auricolare per toccare la posizione, e mettere lentamente l'auricolare 
nella custodia di ricarica per caricarlo, poi l'auricolare può essere rilasciato dopo 
essere stato collocato nel vano di ricarica.

Si prega di conservare e utilizzare questo prodotto in un ambiente di 
temperatura normale;
Non esporre questo prodotto all'ambiente piovoso o umido;
Non gettarlo per evitare danni al prodotto causati dalla caduta;
Non smontare, riparare o modificare questo prodotto;
Non pulire il prodotto con un solvente chimico;
Non scartarlo a volontà, o metterlo ad alta temperatura (temperatura superiore 
a 60 gradi) e nel fuoco per evitare il pericolo.

Si prega di assicurarsi che l'auricolare sia completamente ricaricato;
Si prega di assicurarsi che l'auricolare sia acceso;
Assicurarsi che l'auricolare non sia connesso ad altri dispositivi;
Si prega di assicurarsi che la funzione bluetooth del telefono è normale e la 
funzione bluetooth è attivata;
Assicurarsi che la distanza tra l'auricolare e il telefono sia entro la gamma di 
connessione.

Mettere l'auricolare sinistro / l'auricolare destro direttamente nella custodia di ricarica, e 
l'auricolare realizza automaticamente il cambiamento tra sinistra e destra. E' possibile 
realizzare il cambiamento solo riporre direttamente l'auricolare nella custodia di ricarica 
senza altre operazioni.

2. Le operazioni di spegnersi e ricaricare automaticamente
Mettere l'auricolare nel contenitore di ricarica, in modo che l'auricolare si spengo 
automaticamente e si carica da solo. Quando l'auricolare è completamente ricaricato, 
viene spento automaticamente.

3. Conversione liberamente tra auricolare di sinistra e destra
A. Durante l'uso degli auricolari di sinistra e destra, l'operazione di riporre l'auricolare 
sinistro nella custodia di ricarica imposterà automaticamente l'auricolare destro come 
l'auricolare principale e continuerà a mantenere lo stato della musica prima della 
conversione;

B. Durante l'uso degli auricolari di sinistra e destra, l'operazione di mettere l'auricolare 
destro nella custodia di ricarica a caricarlo non influenzerà il normale funzionamento 
dell'auricolare sinistro;
C. Se si accende solo l'auricolare sinistro o l'auricolare destro, si connetterà 
automaticamente al telefono.

L'operazione di appaiamento

Istruzioni operative comuni

Descrizione del segnale vocale

Luce d'indicatore dell'auricolare
Descrizione della struttura di prodotto

Porta di ricarica Tipo-C

Spia luminosa

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

② Definizione di funzione sotto lo stato di chiamata

③ Definizione di funzione in stato musicale Le luci rosse e blu degli auricolari 
lampeggiano alternativamente

Stato del prodotto

In ricarica

Ricarica completa

Appaiamento riuscito dei due 
auricolari

In uso Nessun lampeggiamento

Stato della luce dell'indicatore

Luci rosse sempre accese

Luci blu sempre accese

Indicatore della custodia di ricarica

Informazioni di base

Istruzioni comuni per l'uso

Risoluzione dei problemi relativi

Avvertimento

Carta di GaranziaPrecauzioni

Display digatale per l'alimentazione sul 
contenitore di ricarica (Ad esempio: 
100% significa potenza piena)

Stato del prodotto

In ricarica

Ricarica completa

Modello

Metodo di indossare

Versione Bluetooth

Accordo di supporto

Gamma di trasmissione

Sensibilità

Gamma di risposta di frequenza

Sensibilità del microfono

Capacità della batteria della cuffia

Capacità della batteria di ricarica

Impedance

Potenza nominale

Unità di altoparlante

T08

in-ear

V5.0

HSP / HFP / A2DP /AVRCP

10M (ambiente standard)

92± 3dB

2.402-2.48GHz

 -42±3dB

50mAh

 350mAh

16Ω

3mW

￠6mm 

Display digitale per l'alimentazione sul 
contenitore di ricarica

Stato della luce dell'indicatore

Luci rosse sempre accese

Luci blu sempre accese

Tempo di riproduzione

Tempo di conversazione

Ingresso di ricarica

Tempo di ricarica dell'auricolare

Tempo di ricarica della custodia di ricarica

Materiale del prodotto PC + ABS

Peso netto 49g

Circa 2 ore

Circa 1 ora

5V = 1A

Tempo di standby per cuffie Circa 30 ore

Circa 4-5 ore

Circa 4-5 ore (70-80% volume)

Contenitore di ricarica per ricaricare 
l'auricolare

Circa 2 volte

1)

2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7)

Garanzia

A.

Limitato a quanto segue:B.
1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

德语

法语

西语

意语

英语



FCC Caution
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This  equipment complies with FCC  radiation exposure limits  set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment.

FCC ID: 2AXQK-T08
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